503742521 03/17/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3789165

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOWARD HAGIYA	01/28/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHURJOINT PIPING PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	XIN-HU 3RD RD
Internal Address:	3RD FL, NO 130
City:	TAPEI CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8621741
Application Number:	14101926
Application Number:	61265327
Application Number:	61265321
Patent Number:	8905440
Application Number:	14564405

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (401)429-0344

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4017818220

Email: ipcorrespondence@tycofp.com

Correspondent Name: EFROSYNI IOSIPHIDIS **Address Line 1:** 1467 ELMWOOD AVE

Address Line 2: TYCO FIRE PROTECTION PRODUCTS
Address Line 4: CRANSTON, RHODE ISLAND 02910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BOOMERANG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EFROSYNI IOSIPHIDIS
SIGNATURE:	/efrosyni iosiphidis/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2016

PATENT 503742521 REEL: 038018 FRAME: 0626

Total Attachments: 4 source=hagiyatoshurjoint#page1.tif source=hagiyatoshurjoint#page2.tif source=hagiyatoshurjoint#page3.tif source=hagiyatoshurjoint#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 038018 FRAME: 0627

Deed of Assignment Patent Applications & Patents

WHEREAS, Hiroshi Hagiya (Passport Number TZ0221036), a Japanese national (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") having a place of residence at 880-1, Fujita-Cho, Hitachi-Ohta, Ibaragi, Japan, invented certain new and useful improvements and inventions, described in the patents and patent applications identified in Schedule A attached to and made a part of this agreement.

WHEREAS, Shurjoint Piping Products, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a private limited company incorporated in Taiwan, the Republic of China, having a registered office at 3rd Floor, No. 130, Xin-Hu 3rd Road, Tapei City, Taiwan, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the inventions, the application(s), and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in all the countries identified in Schedule A ("Assigned Patents");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the full and exclusive right in and to said inventions described in the Assigned Patents, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all application(s) related or claiming priority to said application(s), any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore worldwide and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in all countries identified in Schedule A to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee and said Assignee's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, Assignor agrees that Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or said Assignee's representative any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths, and generally, do everything possible to aid said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 038018 FRAME: 0628 The Assignor hereby grant(s) Assignee or said Assignee's representative, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number(s) and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any Patent Office of any and all countries identified in Schedule A for recordation of this document.

Date: Jamary 2-8, 2015 2016

For Hiroshi Hagiya, deceased

(always

Toiko Hagiya

Executor of the Estate of Hiroshi Hagiya

[Notarization]

Schedule A

Title	Country	App. No.	Filing Date	Patent No	Issue Date	Inventor
4-Way Compression Grooved Coupling	US	61/265327	30-Nov-2009			HAGIYA, Hiroshi
	US	12/955891	29-Nov-2010	8621741	07-Jan-2014	HAGIYA, Hiroshi
	us	14/101926	10-Dec-2013			HAGIYA, Hiroshi
	CN	ZL20090218338.9	13-Oct-2009	CN 201535402 U	28-Jul-2010	HAGIYA, Hiroshi

Title	Country	App. No.	Filing Date	Patent No	Issue Date	Inventor
Grooved-ended resilient expansion joint for resiliently joining together a pair of grooved- ended pipes	US	61/265321	30-Nov-2009	**		HAGIYA, Hiroshi
	CN	ZL200920218307.3	12-Oct-2009	CN201521732U	07-Jul-2010	HAGIYA, Hiroshi
	US	12/955893	29-Nov-2010	8905440	09-Dec-2014	HAGIYA, Hiroshi
	US	14/564405	09-Dec-2014			HAGIYA, Hiroshi

Title	Country	App. No.	Filing Date	Patent No	Issue Date	Inventor
Pipe connector	TW	98218045	30-Sep-2009	M376675	21-Mar-2010	HAGIYA,
with buffering						Hiroshi
function						

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 038018 FRAME: 0630



U.S. Department of State Individual Acknowledgment Certificate

JAPAN CITY OF	TOKYO))	SS:	
	OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)		
	•			
			_	· _
I certif	y that on this day the individual r e and acknowledged to me that the a	named)	oelow ap ad insti	ppeared
	e and acknowledged to me that the a uted freely and voluntarily.	tecacii	su amor.	- unenc
*				
	- 10/KO HAGIYA			
	(Printed Name(s) of Individua	al(s))		
	.11/1/1			
	HH M			
	(Signature of Consular Offi	.cer)		
	Kathleen Wagner Consular Associate of			
	the United States of America		1	
	(Title of Consular Office	r)		
				-
	JAN 2 8 2016			
	Date (mm_dd_vvvv)			

PATENT REEL: 038018 FRAME: 0631

RECORDED: 03/17/2016